E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
5-
02

Halogen-free yes
Mounting 2 mounting holes � 6.3 mm
Note on the type designation:
TBEN-L5-EN1 and TBEN-L1-EN1 are identical
types of devices and have the same ID number!
E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
5-
02
-2
6T
14
:0
6:
35
+0
1:
00
Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com3 / 6
Note
P1: External network
P2: Local network
Ethernet cable (example):
RSSD-RSSD-4416-2M
Ident. no. 6441652
M12 x 1 Ethernet
Note
Actuator and sensor cable/PUR connection cable (example):
RKC4.4T-2-RSC4.4T/TXL
Ident-no. 6625608
Connection cable with Y piece for single assignment
VBRS4.4-2RKC4T-1/1/TEL
Ident. no. 6628199
M12 x 1 Input
Note
Power supply cable (example):
RKM52-1-RSM52
ID number 6914149
7/8″ Power Supply
E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
5-
02
-2
6T
14
:0
6:
35
+0
1:
00
Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com4 / 6
Module Status LED
 LED Color Status Description
ETH1 / ETH2 Green ON Ethernet link (100 Mbps)
flashing Ethernet communication (100 Mbps)
Yellow ON Ethernet link (10 Mbps)
flashing Ethernet communication (10 Mbps)
OFF No Ethernet link
BUS Green ON Active connection to a master
flashing Ready
Red ON Network error or Restore Mode or Modbus timeout
flashing Blink/Wink command active
OFF Power off